FORM PTO-1595 R 06 - 12 - 200 1-31-92 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tr. 102471745	Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 08078.0004 Attorney Customer No.: 22.852
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereor. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lacey-Harmer Company 6_6_6_3	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Konrad Maierhofer
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Rauschbergstr. 21 JUN 0 6 2003 City: Nussdorf/Aiging
Security Change of Name Agreement Other: (1) Agreement for the Acquisition of Patents and Related Assets (Redacted Copy) - 27 pages. Execution Date: February 4, 2003 (2) Corporate Document File (State of Oregon) and Other Documentation for Lacey-Harmer Company - 4 pages.	Country: Germany Zip Code: D-83365 Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is be date of the application: Patent Application Number(s): Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent Number(s): U.S. Patent No. 5,388,318 U.S. Patent No. 5,646,859 Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. Gregory Gramenopoulos 11/2003 ECROPER 00000161 5388318 C:8021 80.00 0P Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80 Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
State: D.C. Zip: 20005-3315 9. Statement and signature.	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infermation is true a original document. BY: C. Gregory Gramenopoulos Reg. No. 36,532 Total number of pages including cover sheet, at	June 4, 2003 Date

State of Oregon

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE Corporation Division

I, BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State of Oregon, and Custodian of the Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

That the attached Document File for:

LACEY-HARMER CO.

is a true copy of the original documents that have been filed with this office.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the Seal of the State of Oregon.

BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State

Bv

Debra L. Virag

March 17, 2003

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.fillnglnoregon.com FAX (503) 378-4381

1105

1 OF 4

6871-87

LACEY -Harmer Go.

HAROLD F COPE 4320 NW ST HELENS ROAD PORTLAND OR 97210

Principal Place of Business: 4320 NM ST HELENS ROAD PORTLAND DR 97210

FEB 2 3 1999

Registrant(s) (if more than four, attach separate page). Please update to include any changes. A street address is required for all registrants.

Name: LAHARCO, INC.

Addr:

166319-13

01766880005

FILED

FEB 2 3 1999

OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE

WATERMARK OR IF ALTERED OR ERASED

2 of 4

							the state of the s		
5.	Counties:	1 #	changing	count	les please	-	Instructions	for fe	e calculation

×	Baker	x	Crook	×	Harney	x	Lake	x	Morrow	×	Union
×	Benton	X.	Curry	x	Hood River	X	tane	×	Mul Inomah	×	Wallows
×	Clackamas	×	Deschutes	x	Jackson	x	Lincoln	X.	Polk	×	Wasco
×	Clatsop	×	Douglas	x	Jefferson	X	Linn	×	Sherman	×	Washington
×	Columbia	x	G1111am	×	Joseph Ine	×	Ma I neur	×	T111amook	ж	Wheeler
×	Coos	×	Grant	×	Klamath	X	Marton	×	Umatilia .	×	Yembill

Signature required only when changes are made.

Signature of Authorized Representative:

Day time telephone number: (503) 222-9992

If the information has not changed return only the coupon with your remittance and retain the bottom portion for your records. berib150 abn remews 11-88

VOID WITHOUT WATERMARK OR IF ALTERED OR ERASED

3 of 4

TEAR END: December 31, 2001

URL: http://www.ltilaser.com TELEX: USA(503)222-0073

LOAD-DATE: February 6, 2003

DATED 2/4/03 2000

LACEY HARMER CO.

(AS VENDOR 1)

and

JUDITH A. COPE

(AS VENDOR 2)

and

HAROLD F. COPE

(AS VENDOR 3)

and

SEFFERT LASERTECHNIK GMBH

AS ASSET PURCHASER

and

KONRAD MAIERHOFER

AS PATENT PURCHASER

AGREEMENT FOR THE ACQUISITION OF PATENTS AND RELATED ASSETS

Lovells

Ref: R2056.00025

O fu

THIS AGREEMENT for the acquisition of US Patent No. 5,388,318 from Lacey Hermer Co. and the business related thereto ("Agreement") is made this 29/4/43 2003 (the "Effective Date")

BY AND BETWEEN:

- (1) Lacey-Harmer Company, a company organized and existing under the laws of Oregon, U.S.A., having its office at 4320 NW Saint Helens Road, Portland, Oregon ("Vendor 1)"); and
- (2) Judith A. Cope, one of two shareholders of Lacey-Harmer Company at 4320 NW Saint Helens Road, Portland, Oragon, U.S.A. ("Vendor 2)"); and
- (3) Harold F. Cope, one of two shareholders of Lacey-Harmer Company at 4320 NW Saint Helens Road, Portland, Oregon, U.S.A. ("Vendor 3)"); and
- (4) Seiffert Lesertschnik GmbH, a limited Rability company organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its office at Munestrasse 10, 83301 Traunreut, registered in the commercial register of the Local Court of Traunstein under HRB No. 6403 (the "Asset Purchasser"); and
- (5) Konrad Meierhofer, Rauschbergstr. 21, 83365 Nussdorf/Alging (the "Patent Purchaser")

(1-5 jointly referred to as "the Parties";

- 1-3 jointly referred to as "the Vendors"
- 4-5 jointly referred to as "the Purchasers"}

RECITALS:

REDACTED

(B) Vendor 1) is the sole owner of US-Patent No. 5,388,318 with the fittle "Method for defining a template for assembling a structure", filing date 9 October 1992. Furthermore, Vendor 1) owns a fifty percent interest in the patents set forth in Schedule 3 attached to this Agreement; (together "the Patents").

REDACTED

by fla



Of hu



Ma Ma

SALE AND PURCHASE OF PATENTS

6.1 Sale and Transfer

- (i) Vendor 1) hereby sells and transfers to the Patent Purchaser, and the Patent Purchaser hereby accepts the sale and transfer of, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents together with all Know How upon the Effective Cale;
- (ii) Palents shell be for the use of the Petent Purchaser and his successors, assignees or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held end enjoyed by Vendor 1) if this sale and transfer had not been made;
- (iv) Petents are sold and transferred together with all income, royalties, or other payments that become due fallig as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all payments resulting from claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use of the Patent Purchaser and his successors, assigness, or other legal representative.

6.2 Registration

- (I) Vendor 1) hereby agrees to the recording of the sale and transfer of its right to the Patents in the register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or other governmental or regional agency performing the same function for other relevant countries, and promises to provide the required documents and to make all necessary signatures in connection therewith.
- (ii) The Patent Furchaser will carry the cost of registration of the Patents.

6.3 Assistance with Proceedings

Vendor 1) shall provide the Patent Purchaser, his auccessors, assigness or other legal representatives cooperation and assistance, at the Patent Purchaser's request and expense, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, on the, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documentation as may be researchly required.

- (f) In the prosecution or defence of any interference, opposition, release, infringement or other proceeding that may arise in connection with any of the Patents, including, but not limited to, testifying as to any facts relating to the Patents and/or this Agreement, and
- (ii) In the implementation and periodion of this Agreement.

REDACTED

Car fu

- 8. PURCHASE PRICE
- 8.1 Purchase Price

REDACTED

- (ii) According to the allocation above, the purchase price payable by the Patent Purchaser for the Patents (the "Patent Purchase Price") shall be USS "INSTITUTE".
- 8.2 Payment of Asset and Patent Purchase Price

ThereDACTEDPatent Purchase Price shall be payable as follows:

REDACTED

(II) Before Closing the Patent Purchaser shall transfer the amount of USS militalities to the encrow account of REDACTED REDACTED , for the benefit of Vendor 1).

The transfer of theREDACTED/Patent Purchase Price to the eacrow account by the Asset Purchaser and the Patent Purchaser shall have debt discharging affect.

REDACTED

PATENT

REEL: 014146 FRAME: 0460

acoffer

Majtu



a glu

and flu

le of fla

apple

an Vhu

H flan

De Mu.

On or he

On The

Ola O la

Out la

O fu

and la

SCHEDULE 3

PATENTS

Applicant	Publication Number	Application Date	Country	Title
50 % Vendor 1) 50 % Virtek VI- slon Corporation	AU 708 877B	02.10,1997	AU	Method and appendixs for defining a template for assembling a struc- ture
50 % Vendor 1), 50 % Virtue Vi- sion Corporation	CA 2080723	16.10.1992	CA	Method for defining a template for assembling a structure
50 % Vendor 1), 50 % Virtek Vi- sion Corporation	GB 2 272 6188	06.10.1993	GB	Method and apparatus for defining a template for assembling a struc- ture
50 % Vendor 1), 50 % Virtek Vi- sion Corporation	US 5,646,859	06.11.1995	us	Method and apparatus for defining a template for assembling a struc- ture

De fla

Day fin

RECORDED: 06/06/2003

Ø fra